## 506099104 06/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6145825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.	10/31/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTH & SOUTH BROTHER PHARMACY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	160-174 LOCKHART ROAD
Internal Address:	ROOM 1, 14F, YUE XIU BUILDING
City:	WANCHAI
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16897256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: liliakoko@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KAM W LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11618, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP0534US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM WAH LAW
SIGNATURE:	/Kam Wah Law/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-2#page2.tif source=Assignment-2#page3.tif

PATENT 506099104 REEL: 052887 FRAME: 0167

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunshine Lake Pharma Co., Ltd., a company established under the laws of China, the address of which is Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523000 China (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following United States Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

### Application Number

16/316,055 15/778,220 16/069,200 15/751,163 16/112,761 16/322,945 15/780,231 16/474,601 16/308,462

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, North & South Brother Pharmacy Investment Company Limited, a company established under the laws of Hong Kong, the address of which is Room 1, 14F, Yue Xiu Building, 160-174 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue application(s) or extensions of the same.

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue application(s) or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with

the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

This Assignment is effective as of the 31th day of 060 2019.

Signature

Officer of Assignor

LIN, Taoxi

Typewritten Name of Officer

IP Director

Title of Officer (Sunshine Lake Pharma Co., Ltd.)